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i†ing

ÎÎÎÎZZZZÑÑÑŅ̧̧̧̃ZZZZòòòò<<<<

F,c] ZX

Ûzãzß1] 2X

ÛzãÑbnŠ!»ZYi]**) 3X

Švçz2 4X

££££òòòò<<<<

F,c] 1X

‘ 2X

Z»ƒ.$Ð0{m@Zc*]Å: 3X

WyÑí< 4X

Z}KZ*ZzgePM»ge»çz£ 5X

Ñ™i 6X

ÓxZâY�™«~g¿Yã°ŠƒV 6X

ºtçz£Y] 7X

Zsòç5]Zzguât»g~ 8X

{WsÇg‹ 9X

{Ws™i+^ 01X

)ZŠZ”{zZ‚]Æç5]»ozw 11X

21XÎŅ̃Zò̂g]))±(‚V$B-iß

ÀòâF 31X



enà]ŸÎç]ÚoenßÓß-

}}}}....ââââ]]]]ZZZZzzzzggggZZZZyyyy����ZZZZYYYY]]]]ÅÅÅÅ,,,, ����ÑÑÑÑgggg

(FCY) ÛÛÛÛzzzzããããFFFF,,,,cccc]]]] ZZZZ³³³³
c*Zn',Z',0*Îã™́  US$ 25

;BZzg

egb�c*Zn',Z',0*Îã™́ SWIFTÆ US$5

SWIFTB (TT) ÛzãKK
&+g=Z»z.$~Ðu™ä6,

1X

Šyµ5Ó4/õ GGJ 15 egb�»^nYNÐZ¤/e6i^Åg¶Z»î.$~ÁZiÁ O.3% ZkÆ´z{'×h+
egb�Åg¬e$Š~YñÏX O.3% g¿ˆZzg@äZÐF,c]ÆaZEw:™1Â

c*Zn',Z',0*Îã™́ US$15

;BZzg

egb�c*Zn',Z',0*Îã™́ SWIFT Æ US$5

(FDD) ÛzãeZ&+egZÅ

g¶Z»î.$~Ðu™ä6,
2þþX

c*ZkÆ',Z',0*Îã™́ US$10

;BZzg

ÆÇegb� SWIFT

(FDD) ÛzãeZ&+egZÅ

ÅÜYg~™ä»çz£

3X

c*ZkÆ',Z',0*Îã™́ US$10

;BZzg

ÆÇegb� SWIFT

Z/ ZpKK / Zpe~e~

pZ*KÅ;

Æegb� (cancellation)

4X

c*ZkÆ',Z',0*Îã™́ US$5

;BZzg

ÆÇegb� SWIFT

ÅZŠZ5 (FDD) Zpe~e~

gÃZäÆegC
5X

0000++++ggggzzzzããããFFFF,,,,cccc]]]] Z [X
¼7 Z¤/F,c]JWsº[~

ñ�ŠZ»î.$~ñßwƒV
)1(6X



zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

US$5

c*

ZkÆ',Z',0*Îã™́

Z¤/F,c]JWsº[Æ
´z{ËZzgZ»î.$~ñßw
ƒV

)2(6X

US$3 ÁÐÁ
US$6 ic*Š{Ðic*Š{

;BZzg

egb��Šzu}JÐzßwG SWIFT ZÝ

YNÐ˜VÐg¶zßwƒðƒX

g¶�ÛzyoÐñßwƒ
c*

g¶�£òJÅË÷ácÐ

ñßwƒZzgg¶Ûzã™́Å̂
~ZŠZÅYñ

7X

¼7XZ¤/F,c]JWsº[~ñ�Š
Z»î.$~ñßwƒV

ywF,c] 8X

eZuÆzZ‚] / 8¤/Zx / gz9;*Wgeg 50 Šv 9X

ÛÛÛÛzzzzããããzzzzßßßß1111]]]] \\\\
;eZuÆZÝzZ‚] US$:25 R,x / egù�D / Ûzã™́Æ85½ø FG

u
"3©5½54ø
HGEGGH�Ã$ÆnZg‚w

G‰ƒV

1X

¬‚wÆn US$100

US$:75 ˆ~‚Ñ:‰h+Æa

;**ÇZ
Å™)ÿF,c]ÆzZ‚]

CÅgZc 2X

ÛÛÛÛzzzzããããnnnnŠŠŠŠ!!!!ÅÅÅÅZZZZYYYYiiii]]]] ]]]]
gz9°nŠ! 100 æÅñª
Æn 1X

gz9°nŠ! 100 Ûzyo½Æn 2X

gz9°ZŠZ5 1500/-

;F,c]ÆzZ‚]
ÃJ»ZYi]**)

nŠ!',Zñuât»g~Ôo«Ô™Zt
3X



zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

gz9°ZŠZ5 1500/-

;F,c]ÆzZ‚]
ÃJWs0*ÎyÅZYi]
ÐŠvZŠZœV

4X

ŠvzZ‚] ^̂̂̂
ZÝy�azßwHYñÇX %ZsCzZ‚] ZX

Ãð7X ÎZŅ̃Zò™́Ãe%Æ
Zy�ZY])ZpZ~X52YÆ

�(

2X

gz9c*ZÝÔ�Ìic*Š{ƒVX 150 eZuÆZy�ZY] 3X

gz9c*ZÝÔ�Ìic*Š{ƒVX 2000 gZeeZuÆZy�ZY] 4X

gz9c*ZÝ�Ìic*Š{ƒVX 2,000 7g}QÆ‚B SWIFT 5X

gz9c*ZÝ�Ìic*Š{ƒVX 1,000 ¿QÆ‚B SWIFT 6X

°Š*zm,;eZuÆZy�ZY] US$10 Æ NIFT ™́Å US$

fg)Ûzãzßà
7X



¸̧̧̧òòòò<<<<
ZZZZ³³³³FFFF,,,,cccc]]]]

çz£ <Å}.â] �Ñg
8gwZ7,̂
e-K»Z:t

ŠŠŠŠvvvvZZZZ����ÛÛÛÛZZZZŠŠŠŠ

ÆÆÆÆnnnn

ZZZZ»»»»ƒƒƒƒ....$$$$ƒƒƒƒ®®®®ggggiiii
ÆÆÆÆnnnn

egZDÔZ*úZzgKú 1X
;V gz9 500/- �Û~ gz9J- 50,000

;V gz9 750/- �Û~ J-100,000 Ð50,001

;V gz9 850/- �Û~ J-2,000,000Ð100,000

;V

0.10%

ic*Š{Ðic*Š{

gz9 15,000/-

�Û~ Ðic*Š{ 2,000,000

7 gz9 100/- ZÝc*

�Ìic*Š{ƒV
Ç Ãä0k,ÆZy�ZY] / eZu

7 gz9 100/- Ç ÜyÔ.ÔcÆzZ‚]

Ü / KKÅ™q / e~e~ 2X
;V Rs.700/-

KK / °e~e~
Rs.300/- 

KK / °e~e~
KKÅ™qÆzZ‚] / e~e~

;V Rs.700/-

°e~e~î́g6,

Rs.350/-

°e~e~î́g6,

e~e~ÅÜ»g™äÆzZ‚]

;V ‡.Þc @iXÃS[uzwÆ�
}.â]½ÅYg„ƒV



9Wgeg 3X
8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,
eeee----KKKK»»»»ZZZZ::::tttt

ŠŠŠŠvvvvZZZZ����ÛÛÛÛZZZZŠŠŠŠ

ÆÆÆÆnnnn

ZZZZ»»»»ƒƒƒƒ....$$$$ƒƒƒƒ®®®®ggggiiii
ÆÆÆÆnnnn

;V Rs.500/- j 9WgegYg~™**
;V Rs.600/- Rs. 250/- 9WgegÅ™q
;V Rs.600/- Rs.300/- 9WgegÅÜYg~™**

;V XXXXXXXXXXXX Rs. 50/- 6sÆÊ/õG0

Ü / 9WgegÅ™q
;V ‡.Þc @iXÃS[uzwÆ�

}.â]½ÅYg„ƒV

»we6i^ 4X
;V Rs.400/-

ŠgpZ„�Æ‚BZC
Ù!»geÝ™**

¢zg~ìX

j »we6i^»Z�̀ZY
Z»î.$ƒ®gipZ{ZLZ»z.$

~Ðu™zZñc*×¦™zZñ

;V Rs. 600/-

°eZÃ$43ïGEH
Rs. 300/-

°eZÃ$43ïGEH
»we6i^ÅÜ»Z�̀ZY

JWsº[Æ6sÆajF,c]Åœª
 5X

;V

JWsº[Æ6sÆajF,c]Åœª
Šg`fsÆ_.   

�ÛZëÅYNÏX
»1XZq-â{ÆŠzgZyeg9ZƒVÅuJ-

2XzÜsZq-gzB

3XÃðÃgk,egb�zßw7GYNÐX



‘ [
8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,
eeee----KKKK»»»»ZZZZ::::tttt

zZ‚] }}}}....ââââ]]]] �Ñg

zzzzßßßß1111]]]] 1X
;V

7
Rs.500/- c*ÁZiÁ 0.25%

;eZuÔÃgk,zZ‚]�

gz9ƒVÐ Rs.75/-

ZzgZ¤/JWsº[Å÷ácZÏà
gz9ƒV 1000/- ~ƒÏÂ´îg6,

.Ð

Š*zm,~

;V

7

Rs. 250/- XÁZiÁ 0.25%

Rs1,000 ic*Š{Ðic*Š{

;eZuÔÃgk,zZ‚]�
. gz9ƒVÐ Rs.75/-

Ý
o«Æ / )øw

85½ø FG

u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH(

;V ƒVÐ Rs.300/- °F,− ¯g~®Ô.çG08-

£ò85½ø FGÅzßà
)&+g=$©ï EEHZÏŠy®Ô.çG08-(

;V Zq-â{~Šzzß1VjƒVÏ
1XzZq-gzB

2XeZu»y�pÌ71YñÇ

6sÆZ»î.$6,zßà

;V Rs.200/- Ûzã‘�Šzu}àzV~zßà
Æa&+g=$©ï EEHZg‚wG

YN



8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,
eeee----KKKK»»»»ZZZZ::::tttt

zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

;V

Ã„7
z{Š*zm,Z]�zßàÆÄõ 0Ë

Rs.200/- Šzu}àÈY#èG0Â
zßw²/õG0Y!,ÐX

ZyŠ*zm,Z]Åzßà�ËÌ

',Zõ~zßàÆÊ/õG0&+g=ìZy

Ñ#èG0E¦™zZ}³õ Y0ƒV

z{Š*zm,Z]�$©ï EEHÅ£òuzŠÆZ0+g®Ô.çG0c*zßwƒV 2X

¼7 z{Š*zm,Z]�$©ï EEHÅ£òuzŠ
ÆZ0+g®Ô.çG0c*zßwƒV

�Ðic*Š{ƒÇÂqgzfsozwZCc*YñÇX Rs.50 â^:Z¤/‚Ñ:w
ÅJq FED

;V Rs.35/- ÁÐÁ 0.20% �J- 100

;V Rs.35/- ÁÐÁ 0.15% �J- 500 �Ð 100

;V Rs.35/- ÁÐÁ 0.10% �J- 1000 �Ðic*Š{ 500

;V Rs.35/- ÁÐÁ 0.05% �Ðic*Š{ 1000

‚Ñ:Zz‰ä�‚— + ‚Ñ:F,c]»»gz!*g + ‚Ñ:',Wæ~»gz!*g + ‚Ñ:ŠgWæ~»gz!*g = ‚Ñ:w
‚g}‚w~gìX

ÅJq FED zZ‚] <Å}.â] �Ñg

7 CÙŠ*zm,ÅÃ$Bzßà6,eZuÔÃgk,ÆZy�ZY]zßw³õ 0Y#èG0Ð
eìz{Ýƒc*Š*zm,~X

ƒVc* ñ pZ¤/@äZq-Ðic*Š{sBBŠ*zm,Z]¦™zZ

‚g~Š*zm,Z]ËZq-{m@*gõ6,zßwƒ**ƒVc*Zq-„ZŠZg}

Ðzßw™**ƒVÂeZuÆZy�ZY]ÜsZq-ŠiÊ/õG0Y#èG0ÐX
7 zßà™äzZáZÐÆZy�ZY]ÌÑÍƒVÐZ¤/zßw

™äzZÑJÔJWsº[Æ´z{Ã„ZzgJìX



8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,eeee----KKKK»»»»ZZZZ::::tttt Zy�ZY] �Ñg

7 Z¤/ÜyBcÆfg)ËŠ*zm,Å¤&ÅƒÂÜyBc

ÆZy�ZY]zßw³õ 0Y#èG0ÐX
)zßw”{Š*zm,Z]ÅzZ3ÆZy�ZY] 3X

7
7

CÙ.Þ6,́îg6, Rs.500/- Š*zm,Z]Åzßà
CÙ.Þ6,́îg6, Rs.300/- OBCBLBC ÝÃ$øw

ÆzZ3 OBCBLBC â^:�',Zõ�|~»x™g„÷z;V

ÆZy�ZY]6,�|ûLB8gwZ7%æG0Ee-KÑÍƒÏX

ñ�Š{@Zc*C::

;V

FFFF,,,,cccc]]]]6666,,,,{{{{mmmm@@@@ZZZZcccc****]]]]ÆÆÆÆ::::ÀÀÀÀòòòòZZZZyyyy����ZZZZYYYY]]]]ÆÆÆÆ´́́́zzzz{{{{zzzzßßßßwwwwÅÅÅÅYYYY))))õõõõGGGG0000ÏÏÏÏ
@@@@ZZZZcccc****CCCC::::ŠŠŠŠzzzzuuuu}}}}eeeeggggbbbb����ÆÆÆÆ´́́́zzzz{{{{eeeegggg`̀̀̀ÅÅÅÅYYYYññññÏÏÏÏZZZZ¤¤¤¤////ÃÃÃÃððððFFFF,,,,−−−−ƒƒƒƒÂÂÂÂXXXX

°nŠ!)6sÆnZq-gzB( Rs.150/-

@@@@iiiiXXXXÃÃÃÃSSSS[[[[uuuuzzzzwwwwÆÆÆÆ����}}}}....ââââ]]]]½½½½ÅÅÅÅYYYYgggg„„„„ƒƒƒƒVVVV
‡.Þc

WWWWyyyyÑÑÑÑíííí<<<<

WyÑíÅÓx}.â]@iÆa!*Çšçz£÷



Z}KZ*ZzgePM»geÆzZ‚]:
Å FED

Jq

zZ‚] JÅ}.â] �Ñg

;V ‚Ñ:',Zñ|g»geX Rs.350/- 

gz9‚Ñ:',ZñÍ®y Rs.500/-

»geþþ
gz9‚Ñ:',Zñö

"54-ê
HGEG Rs.1000/-

»ge

JWsº[ePMâ7»ge 1X

;V gz9‚Ñ: Rs.350/- ZCZ}KZ*S»ge 2X

;V c*ZkÆ)z~ US$:500- 

0*Îã™́°R

ßZ0+gZ` / rÒCzZ‚]
)£òZzgÎZŅ̃Zò(

3X

;V ',Zñ£ò

)°Š*zm,( Rs.200/-

',ZñÎZŅ̃Zò
)°Š*zm,( Rs.850/-

Š*zm,Z]½™äÆZy�ZY] 4X

;V °»ge Rs.300/-

)|gÔÍ®yÔö"54-ê
HGEG(

JWsº[Æâ7»ge»nŠ! 5X

;V °F,− Rs.300/- â7»ge6,ÎZŅ̃Zò™́dZä6, 6X

X j !Zz8ÅZ}KZ*Ðg¶ïÜ 7X

;V ',Zñ°F,− Rs.15/- zy„BZ*,MÅZ}KZ*ÐS

dZä6,
8X

;V ',Zñ°F,− Rs.15/- ËŠzu}JÆ@Æ!Zz8Å
Z}KZ*§¶ï%6,

9X



8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,eeee----KKKK»»»»
ZZZZ::::tttt

zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

;V ',Zñ°”w Rs.300/- &+g=â7»geZ}KZ*6,ÎZŅ̃Zò
"5Ò54ø
EGGEZæPg~

01X

;V ',Zñ°”w Rs.5/- Z*,MÅZ}KZ*Ð
"5Ò54ø
EGGEZæPg~ 11X

X ¼7 gK))!Zz8Zzgzy„Å
Z}KZ*ÐdZä6,(

21X

X

;V

£òy�h+Zg~6,Xj

Rs.300/- ÎZŅ̃Zòy�h+Zg~6,
8ZzZö6,',Z{gZ„�y�h+Zg~ 31X

;V ',Zñ°zZ§ Rs.400/- Z}KZ*ÅßDe$6,ZkÅgkgeZzg
zi+-ïÜÆegb�

14

;V ‚Ñ: Rs.350/- ZöZ*ZöÆzZ‚] 51X

;V

°Z»ƒ.$
"5Ò54ø
EGGE Rs.2/-

ŠgpZ„�

',Zñ°»ge·Å Rs.2/-

p~ÅŠgpZ„�

°R,Z4,½Ø~Å Rs.2/-

ŠgpZ„�6,

ZöZ*Zö>Þuzkegb�
8²)43ðGG

"5»4jè
EGGIEuzk½™äzZáÆ

egb�Æ´z{gc°uzkegb�Ì

zßw²/õG07òE,ÐX

61X

X ý�Û~ &+g=Z}KZ* IBFT 71X

X �Û~ Z}e~Ïegb�',Zñ6s 81X

;V ‡.Þcz
'+B3ï
G

GI @iXÃS[uzwÆ�
}.â]½ÅYg„ƒVX

91X



ÑÑÑÑ™™™™iiii
Ñ™G,zZäÆegb� �gKe6i^ ‚Ñ:™Zt Ñ™»‚,̂ �Ñg

;V ZÝ

Rs.2500/-

Rs.3500/-

Rs.4500/-

Rs.7000/-

Rs.2500/-

Rs.3500/-

Rs.4500/-

Rs.7000/-

gN*
Šgx:

(,Z

uÐ(,Z

1

gz9e6i^Åßg]~jÑ™Åœª
�ÓxYB™.$Z»ƒ.$6,Šø7[ƒÏX 500,000/- â;:Zz¹

6666ssssMMMMZZZZyyyyÆÆÆÆaaaaÑÑÑÑ™™™™»»»»™™™™ZZZZtttt::::
ÜsgL‚,̂»Ñ™„ZEw™äÅZYi]ƒÏT»™ZtZq-gzBƒÇXZkÐ(,}‚,̂Æ

Ñ™i6,̂gCãCŠzV6,ÑÍ™Zt„‡.Þ¿ƒÇX

8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,eeee----KKKK»»»»ZZZZ::::tttt }.â] zZ‚] �Ñg

ZZZZââââYYYY����ôôôôpppp™™™™««««~~~~gggǵ́́́°°°°ŠŠŠŠƒƒƒƒXXXX
;V z{ÓxZâY�ôpÑ™~ñ�Š÷Zy»™Zt!Zâ!gÅZD

z‰Üc*CÙ�â„ÆÑzq~zßwH7òE}ÇX
1

;V k 100°Rs.5/-

Zõc*Zk»ÃðZzg
gz9 Rs.500/-z

�â„ÅãCŠ6,zßwƒÇ

!*¾ZzgÃ 2

;V %, 25°Rs.0.40

ZõÆ̂[ÐƒÇc*
ZeÃðZzg

�â„ Rs.300/-z
ÅãCŠ6,g3YñÇX

Ö± 3



ººººttttZZZZyyyy����ZZZZYYYY]]]]::::
8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,eeee----KKKK»»»»

ZZZZ::::tttt
zß1] JÅ}.â] �Ñg

X jX

@*ā©]Ã¢oHYñ

)ÃuB)ŠúòYCZ»ƒ.$ÃÃu
™**

1X

X

;V

FED øw Rs.35/- 

Zq-gzB',Zñ6s

Z#ÌZ»î.$gppzZÑZLZ»î.$)

Å»8»_c™}âÎZñZk»8Æ�Zk
ÃHg{Zz‡]6,Š~YCì‰

2X

7
;V

ÃJÆzZ‚];

ÃJÆ @10% JÅz
85½ø FG»X

Z³XŠ~0*gKÆ-ÅF,−&+g=

(™** 103 )Z*K PRISM

3X

7

;V

gz9°ZŠZ5Å 50/- ic*Š{Ðic*Š{

@Ze$6,X

ZÃJÆzZ‚] Rs.25/-

JWsº[ÆzZ‚] Rs.25/-

[XŠ~0*gKÆ-ÅF,−&+g=

(™** 102 )Z*K PRISM

7 ZÃJÆzZ‚] `XzZ:”{-Ãe%6,

;V °sBX¼7Z¤/Ë Rs.500/-

JÃYg~HŠHƒc*e~ZpWðZzg

»gz!*g~@Ã)™.$Zzg±8-

ŠzâV6,(

DJZzgÃJÆsBYg~™** 4X

;V ‚Ñ: Rs.100/- CÆÊ/õG0nŠ!6,F,c]ÅZYi]
ZzgW"5å G0E{ÅF,c]»gkgegpp6,

5X

;V @Ze$Æ_. Rs.500/- 

6sÆfZq-gzB

85½ø FGÅZŠZ5Ãgz) 6X

X

;V

X

0*ÎãgzBX¼7X
°R,Z4,½ US$ 5

6sÆa:j

ZysBÅzZ3ÆzZ‚]
�¬xÛzã®Ô.çG08-~Ç³õ Y0ƒV
Z%OeZ°Å®Ô.çG08-

)�gzßw™äzZá,ÅwÐ(

³X Z 7X



8888ggggwwwwZZZZ7777^̂̂̂,,,,eeee----KKKK»»»»
ZZZZ::::tttt

zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

;V

X

Rs.300/-

6sÆa:j

85½ø FG�%ZŠZ²/õG0Ûzã®Ô.çG08-~zZ:™

Šc*Y})ZÏŠy»sBZzgZÚ;(X
X[ 7X

;V £òsB6,
egb� NIFT øw Rs.300/-

)±™́6,
US $ 6/-, GB 5/-, Euro 5/- 

sB�Z0+gzã®Ô.çG08-~zßwƒ%ZŠZ"5Àö G0G
Y

ÆzZ:™Šc*Y)õG0
X` 7X

;V tegb�ÔsB¦™zZäzZá)øg}Z»ƒ.$ƒ®g(ÐzßwÅYñÏTä .

øg}JÆ**xsBYg~HìZzg&g¶:ƒäÅzzÐzZ:™Šc*ƒXZ¤/tsB
»îÚ6,„zZ:™Šc*YñÂZk6,Ãðeg`7ƒÇX6sÆaÃðeg`7X

ZyÓx',Z+?ç
E
FE6,ÑÍì�ß/�|~»x™g„÷X FED �|−LB

(2012 Z6,s 14 )ñW,”{ñgQ

;V Ãgk,egb� Rs.150/- sB,-ÅgzZā&+g=eZuc*Ãgk, 8X

;V

°sB Rs.250/-

°sB Rs.750/-

°sB Rs.1500/-

@iÃZŠZ”{sBÅ̄I»8½™**

�Zq-‚wJ-ÆaƒV
Zq-‚wÐZz6,0*õ‚wJ-

0*õ‚wÐZz6,Åæ]Æa

9X

;V °u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH Rs.300/- Z»ƒ.$

"5Ò54ø
EGGEu"3©5½3ï

HGEGGHYg~™** 01X

;V

°u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH Rs.450/- To whom it may concern

u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGHÅ»8Yg~™**
)Z»ƒ.$Å»g™ŠÏ»u"3©5½3ï

HGEGGH(

11X

;V

X

X

°u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH Rs.200/-

¼7X

¼7X

Z³XZÀ9WeñÃ
"5Ò54ø
EGGEÅ¤&»

u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGHYg~™**

[XŠzu}‚ßVÆaœZzgL

Ð0u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGHYg~™**

`XSdZä6,L»u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH

21X
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zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

;V °Š*zm,X Rs.500/-

6s:Zq-gzB

ÅÜYg~™**Z¤/«g7ĝ RFC

ËƒY}Â‰
31X

;V

)âÎZñÓä Rs.300/-

Z»îÛ(Ô6sMiÔiÃZ>wÔCÔ
ÝÛiÃZ>Ô9ZƒVÆZ»î.$

',ZñÍḡÔ½ÍḡÔ5i}Ô
"54n.ç FGEIEZ»î.$)�Üs9Z{Zzg"54jè FGEIE

ÆnƒV(ÔçÇyÔdX»Z®g

S6,ƒÔíZC-XZ%Z¤/Z»î.$

JÅËŠzu~',Zõ!54èGER,Zc™Z**

ƒc*Zy~6Z»î.$ÅÜƒV

Z»î.$È™äÆegb�
)£òBÎZŅ̃Zò(
)˜V@ÅŠgpZ„�6,Z»î.$ÈHY

g;ƒ(âÎZñ8ZsZöZ»î.$ÆX

41X

X

;V

,]ÅsB,-jƒV 25¬
ÏX

°™ Rs.5/-

)«jsB,-Æˆ(X

)6sMZyÔiÃZ>wZzgiÃZ>Æ
ÝÛZ»ƒ.$ZkÐ=ƒVÐ(

sB,-Yg~™äÆegb� 51X

;V Rs.12.50

6sÆa:j

egb�',Zñ NIFT 

Š*zm,( MICR )

61X

;V °sB Rs.750/- Óä�gú6,g‚gppÆegb� 71X

;V °sB Rs.750/- JWsº[c*Šzu}ËVµ3�çGsÐ

Yg~�gK6,g‚ǵ
81X

;V ;sB,-Yg~™ä Rs.300/-

ÆZÝegb�

6sÆa:j

@{sB,-Å(6,5sB,-Yg~™** 91X
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;V Rs.300/-

Rs.1500/-

ZŠZ”{ìVÅÜÅ�ÛZb:

Zq-‚wÆZ0+g
Zq-‚wÐic*Š{²āZ¤/ƒ

02X

;V ¦™zZäzZáÐzßw Rs.20/-

ƒVÐ
Ó#ÖÅZZ6,&+g=eÑyzß1] 12X

;V X ‡.Þc @iXÃS[uzwÆ�}.â]
½ÅYg„ƒVX

22X



ZZZZssssòòòòçççç5555]]]]ZZZZzzzzgggguuuuââââtttt»»»»gggg~~~~6666,,,,}}}}....ââââ]]]]6666,,,,ççççzzzz££££::::
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ZYg{ Z³

Ï( ñ )ŒÛ2ÅŠgpZ„�**àgƒä6,6,Zù:ZÝZy�ZY]»™̂zZ:™Š~Y

ZÐZŠ~ZYg{
;V °ñR,‚¡ Rs.1000/- Z³XñR,‚¡

;V

ÏÏñR,»gJ- 1000

°»g Rs.3000/-

ÏÏJ- 1800 ÏÏÐ  1000

°»g Rs.5000

ÏÏÐZz6, 1800

Rs.7500/-

[XñR,»g

)àg”{g¶( ˆgCZYg{
;V Rs.5000 J-Rs. 1,000,000/X ZX

;V Rs. 25,000/- Ð Rs. 1,000,000/X

J- Rs.10,000,000/-

[X

;V 0.25% ZYg{Åg¶» Ðic*Š{ Rs. 10,000,001/- `X

)øwR,Z¡g^Zzg:góÆZy�ZY]( ZU*PÃŠz!*g{Œ~heÆegb�
7 ZÝBÇ ñR,‚$¹ÿ G0)ZÐZŠ~ZYg{Æ�( ZX

7 ZÝBÇ Çh~)ZÐZŠ~ZYg{Æ�( [X

7 ZÝBÇ ZkÆ´z{ `X
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zZ‚] }.â] �Ñg

xg‘pÐr [X

Ï( ñ )ŒÛ2ÅŠgpZ„�**àgƒä6,6,Zù:ZÝZy�ZY]»™̂zZ:™Š~Y

;V

;V

;V

;V

Rs. 3,000/-

Rs. 5,000/-

Rs. 25,000/-

Rs. 35,000/-

àg™Š{g¶))õE0ŒÛçV6,(

J- Rs. 100,000/-

Rs. 100,001/- 

J- Rs. 2,000,000/- Ð

Ð Rs. 2,000,001/- 

Rs. 30,000,000/-

Ðic*Š{ Rs. 30,000,000/-

º‡]:

Ç

ºtegb�ªegb�',Zñ

Š*zm,Z]Ô‡âãegb��gKZzgbà
z){

Z³

Ç óg7ĝ [

Ç ÍŠZx»™Zt \

Ç

ÅàäÆegb�Z¤/ÍŠZx½

7ìÔ™Zt»egb�zßwKYN

ÐX

]

°g7g^ Rs. 300/- g7g^ eCIB ^

Ç Šv _



â^:
qgz!*Ñgf$ÐŠzugf$6,zßwÅYñ 6,Zù: 1X!*CÙ̃VJWsº[Å',Zõ7ìÂ

ÏX
YÅÑZ$ûG0Æ_.„zßwÅYñ 6,Zù: 2XZ¤/@iÆÊ/õG0Ãð{mYÃ”gsHŠHìÂ

ÏX
3XZ¤/ZkÆ´z{ÃðZzgy�aƒZÂZU*XÅ7y�h+~„÷áï¦gHY¨X

:eg`7ÅYñÏZzgŠzu}zZ‚]ZEwà{ÐÇ 6,Zù 4X%ZÌ+$k5ë EEYÆnÃð
gf$6,„zßwGYNÐX

:zßw7ÅYñÏX 6,Zù 5XgLgLig¦-ÛÅœ1]c
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{{{{WWWWssssÇÇÇÇgggg‹‹‹‹
Ã„6,Zù:zßw7ÅY)õG0ÏX 1X
8gwZ7,̂e-K»Z:tƒÇX 2X

°�â„}.â]»
çz£

Çg‹Æg¶Åu

J- Ð³

1,500 300,000 0

2,000 500,000 300,001

5,000 1,500,000 500,001

8,750 2,000,000 1,500,001

11,250 2,500,000 2,000,001

13,750 3,000,000 2,500,001

16,250 3,500,000 3,000,001

18,750 4,000,000 3,500,001

21,250 4,500,000 4,000,001

23,750 5,000,000 4,500,001

26,250 5,500,000 5,000,001

28,750 6,000,000 5,500,001

31,250 6,500,000 6,000,001

33,750 7,000,000 6,500,001

36,250 7,500,000 7,000,001



°�â„}.â]»
çz£

Çg‹Åg¶
J-

Çg‹Åg¶
Ð³

38,750 8,000,000 7,500,001

41,250 8,500,000 8,000,001

43,750 9,000,000 8,500,001

46,250 9,500,000 9,000,001

48,750 10,000,000 9,500,001

56,250 12,500,000 10,000,001

68,750 15,000,000 12,500,001

81,250 17,500,000 15,000,001

93,750 20,000,000 17,500,001

106,250 22,500,000 20,000,001

118,750 25,000,000 22,500,001

131,250 27,500,000 25,000,001

143,750 30,000,000 27,500,001

156,250 32,500,000 30,000,001

168,750 35,000,000 32,500,001

181,250 37,500,000 35,000,001

193,750 40,000,000 37,500,001

206,250 42,500,000 40,000,001

218,750 45,000,000 42,500,001

231,250 47,500,000 45,000,001

243,750 50,000,000 47,500,001



°�â„}.â]»
çz£

Çg‹Åg¶
J-

Çg‹Æg¶
Ðá™

256,250 52,500,000 50,000,001

268,750 55,000,000 52,500,001

281,250 57,500,000 55,000,001

293,750 60,000,000 57,500,001

306,250 62,500,000 60,000,001

218,750 65,000,000 62,500,001

331,250 67,500,000 65,000,001

343,750 70,000,000 67,500,001

356,250 72,500,000 70,000,001

368,750 75,000,000 72,500,001

381,250 77,500,000 75,000,001

393,750 80,000,000 77,500,001

406,250 82,500,000 80,000,001

418,750 85,000,000 82,500,001

431,250 87,500,000 85,000,001

443,750 90,000,000 87,500,001

456,250 92,500,000 90,000,001

468,750 95,000,000 92,500,001

481,250 97,500,000 95,000,001

493,750 100,000,000 97,500,001



â^:
1XZ¤/JWsº[ÆZsî)8ZsZö(Z»ƒ.$c*g!*�Û~u"3©5½3ï

HGEGGH)R,xe6i^u"3©5½3ï
HGEGGH(Å

�J-Å Rs. 5.00 SâgXc*É4èG0EgÄ™{WsÇg‹Yg~ÅY)õG0Â 100% ^~

�Ðic*Š{Å Rs. 5.00 Million uzkegb�zßw²/õG0Y#èG0ÐZzg Rs. 3,000/- Çg‹6,

uzkegb�zßw²/õG0Y#èG0ÐX Rs. 5,000/- Çg‹6,
c*Šgìāuzkegb�{WsÇg‹Yg~™Dƒ)õG0Çg‹Å7g~æ]ÆÊ/õG0zßw²/õG0Y#èG0ÐX
@*ë{WsÇg‹Å‰h+Æñ§6,Šz!*g{Tæ]Æa‰h+ÅYg„ìZÏo9LÐ7g~æ]

TÆÊ/õG0Çg‹Å‰h+ÅYg„ìÔZk7g~æ]Åg¶zßwÅYñÏXZyuzkegb�ÅZŠZ5
ÇVc*”V~7ƒÏXZ¤/Çg‹&â{ÐÁæ]ÆnYg~ÅYg„ìÂg¶ÅzßàÁZiÁ
&â{Æ̂[Ð„ƒÏX

Rs.1500/- �Ðic*Š{ƒÏZy6,CÙZŸ°1�gz96, 100 2Xz{Óx{WsÇg‹XÅg¶
gz9'×h+zßwGYNÐ)&â{c*ZkÆÁæ]Æa(X

gz9zßwGYNÐXZ¤/p~ Rs.1000/- 3X{WsÇg‹~CÙp~6,uzkegb�Æ´z{
ÆË~{WsÇg‹Åg¶c*æ]~ZŸ�:Að

E
XXY)õG0ÂX

4XZ¤/Çg‹ËŠzu}JÐYg~ƒCìÂŠzu}JÆuzkegb�ÇãCŠzV6,zßwƒVÐX

5X{WsÇg‹�ËŠzu}J)»g$h4ð GF&+•MB£òBÎZŅ̃Zò(ÆZZ6,ZkÅ»ƒÚ
Çg‹Æ�Yg~ÅYg„÷ÔZ,{WsÇg‹Å}.â]»çz£CÙRÆˆ[Ð‡.Þ

cz*ƒÇZzgJ»êîƒÇX
î́g6,ƒVÐX Rs,2500/- 6X{WsÇg‹ÆŠúòÅßg]~uzkegb�

7X»g7gf$±g,çiÆategb�ZƒVÐ6ā@ZzgJÆâÎðƒÇX
eg`GYNÐX Rs.1500/- 8XƒZð.ÞÅ¤&Zzg„Çg‹6,
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çz£ <Å}.â] �Ñg

ZyC)£ò(:{Ws™i+^
!ÏX ñ Ã„6,Zù:zßw7ÅY 1X

8gwZ7,̂e-K»Z:tƒÇX 2X

°�â„}.â]ÆzZ‚] ZyC)£ò(:{Ws™i+^Åg¶Åu

)c*ZeÃ„z( g¶XJ- g¶XÐá™
1,600 500,000 1

2,900 800,000 500,001

4,100 1,000,000 800,001

5,600 1,500,000 1,000,001

7,900 2,000,000 1,500,001

10,100 2,500,000 2,000,001

12,400 3,000,000 2,500,001

14,600 3,500,000 3,000,001

16,900 4,000,000 3,500,001

19,100 4,500,000 4,000,001

21,400 5,000,000 4,500,001

23,600 5,500,000 5,000,001

25,900 6,000,000 5,500,001

28,100 6,500,000 6,000,001



°�â„}.â]ÆzZ‚] ZyC)£ò(:{Ws™i+^Åg¶Åu

)c*ZeÃ„z( g¶XJ- g¶XÐá™
30,400 7,000,000 6,500,001

32,600 7,500,000 7,000,001

34,900 8,000,000 7,500,001

37,100 8,500,000 8,000,001

39,400 9,000,000 8,500,001

41,600 9,500,000 9,000,001

43,900 10,000,000 9,500,001

50,600 12,500,000 10,000,001

61,900 15,000,000 12,500,001

73,100 17,500,000 15,000,001

84,400 20,000,000 17,500,001

95,600 22,500,000 20,000,001

106,900 25,000,000 22,500,001

118,100 27,500,000 25,000,001

129,400 30,000,000 27,500,001

151,900 35,000,000 30,000,001

174,400 40,000,000 35,000,001

196,900 45,000,000 40,000,001

219,400 50,000,000 45,000,001

241,900 55,000,000 50,000,001

264,900 60,000,000 55,000,001

287,500 65,000,000 60,000,001

310,100 70,000,000 65,000,001



°�â„}.â]ÆzZ‚] ZyC)£ò(:{Ws™i+^Åg¶Åu

)c*ZeÃ„z( g¶XJ- g¶XÐá™
332,700 75,000,000 70,000,001

355,300 80,000,000 75,000,001

400,500 90,000,000 80,000,001

445,700 100,000,000 90,000,001

490,900 110,000,000 100,000,001

536,100 120,000,000 110,000,001

581,300 130,000,000 120,000,001

626,500 140,000,000 130,000,001

671,700 150,000,000 140,000,001

716,900 160,000,000 150,000,001

762,100 170,000,000 160,000,001

807,300 180,000,000 170,000,001

852,500 190,000,000 180,000,001

897,700 200,000,000 190,000,001

942,900 210,000,000 200,000,001

988,100 220,000,000 210,000,001

1,033,300 230,000,000 220,000,001

1,078,500 240,000,000 230,000,001

1,123,700 250,000,000 240,000,001

1,168,900 260,000,000 250,000,001

1,214,100 270,000,000 260,000,001

1,259,300 280,000,000 270,000,001

1,304,500 290,000,000 280,000,001



°�â„}.â]ÆzZ‚] ZyC)£ò(:{Ws™i+^Åg¶Åu

)c*ZeÃ„z( g¶XJ- g¶XÐá™
1,349,700 300,000,000 290,000,001

1,394,900 310,000,000 300,000,001

1,440,100 320,000,000 310,000,001

1,485,300 330,000,000 320,000,001

1,530,500 340,000,000 330,000,001

1,575,700 350,000,000 340,000,001

1,620,900 360,000,000 350,000,001

1,666,100 370,000,000 360,000,001

1,711,300 380,000,000 370,000,001

1,756,500 390,000,000 380,000,001

1,801,700 400,000,000 390,000,001

1,846,900 410,000,000 400,000,001

1,892,100 420,000,000 410,000,001

1,937,300 430,000,000 420,000,001

1,982,500 440,000,000 430,000,001

2,027,700 450,000,000 440,000,001

2,072,900 460,000,000 450,000,001

2,118,100 470,000,000 460,000,001

2,163,300 480,000,000 470,000,001

2,208,500 490,000,000 480,000,001

2,253,700 500,000,000 490,000,001

‰J{Ws™i+^Yg~™Dƒ)õG0@÷Bð™}X 500,000,001
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ŒÛ£Y]z‰Ü6,ZŠZ:™äÅßg]~f)ŠZg~

°·Ëq g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

 125 10,000 1  

 250 20,000 10,001  

 417 30,000 20,001  

 583 40,000 30,001  

 750 50,000 40,001  

 917 60,000 50,001  

 1,083 70,000 60,001  

 1,250 80,000 70,001  

 1,417 90,000 80,001  

 1,583 100,000 90,001  

 1,833 120,000 100,001  

 2,167 140,000 120,001  

 2,500 160,000 140,001  

 2,833 180,000 160,001  

 3,167 200,000 180,001  

 3,500 220,000 200,001  

3,833 240,000 220,001  



 

°·Ëq g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

 4,167 260,000 240,001  

 4,500 280,000 260,001  

 4,833 300,000 280,001  

 5,167 320,000 300,001  

 5,500 340,000 320,001  

 5,833 360,000 340,001  

 6,167 380,000 360,001  

 6,500 400,000 380,001  

 6,833 420,000 400,001  

 7,167 440,000 420,001  

7,500 460,000 440,001

7,833 480,000 460,001

 8,167 500,000 480,001  

 8,750 550,000 500,001  

 9,583 600,000 550,001  

 10,417 650,000 600,001  

 11,250 700,000 650,001  

 12,083 750,000 700,001  

 12,917 800,000 750,001  

 13,750 850,000 800,001  

14,583 900,000 850,001  

15,417 950,000 900,001

 



 

°·Ëq  g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

 16,250 1,000,000 950,001  

 17,500 1,100,000 1,000,001  

 19,167 1,200,000 1,100,001  

 20,833 1,300,000 1,200,001  

 22,500 1,400,000 1,300,001  

 24,167 1,500,000 1,400,001  

 25,833 1,600,000 1,500,001  

 27,500 1,700,000 1,600,001  

 29,167 1,800,000 1,700,001  

 30,833 1,900,000 1,800,001  

 32,500 2,000,000 1,900,001  

 34,167 2,100,000 2,000,001  

 35,833 2,200,000 2,100,001  

 37,500 2,300,000 2,200,001  

 39,167 2,400,000 2,300,001  

 40,833 2,500,000 2,400,001  

 45,833 3,000,000 2,500,001  

 54,167 3,500,000 3,000,001  

 62,500 4,000,000 3,500,001  

 70,833 4,500,000 4,000,001  

 79,167 5,000,000 4,500,001  

 87,500 5,500,000 5,000,001  



°·Ëq g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

95,833 6,000,000 5,500,001

 104,167 6,500,000 6,000,001  

 112,500 7,000,000 6,500,001  

 120,833 7,500,000 7,000,001  

 129,167 8,000,000 7,500,001  

 137,500 8,500,000 8,000,001  

 145,833 9,000,000 8,500,001  

 154,167 9,500,000 9,000,001  

 162,500 10,000,000 9,500,001  

 175,000 11,000,000 10,000,001  

 191,667 12,000,000 11,000,001  

 208,333 13,000,000 12,000,001  

 225,000 14,000,000 13,000,001  

 241,667 15,000,000 14,000,001  

 258,333 16,000,000 15,000,001  

 275,000 17,000,000 16,000,001  

 291,667 18,000,000 17,000,001  

 308,333 19,000,000 18,000,001  

 325,000 20,000,000 19,000,001  

341,667 21,000,000 20,000,001  

 358,333 22,000,000 21,000,001  

375,000 23,000,000 22,000,001  

 



 

°·Ëq g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

391,667 24,000,000 23,000,001 

 408,333 25,000,000 24,000,001  

 429,167 26,500,000 25,000,001  

 454,167 28,000,000 26,500,001  

 479,167 29,500,000 28,000,001  

 504,167 31,000,000 29,500,001  

 529,167 32,500,000 31,000,001  

 554,167 34,000,000 32,500,001  

 579,167 35,500,000 34,000,001  

 604,167 37,000,000 35,500,001  

629,167 38,500,000 37,000,001

654,167 40,000,000 38,500,001

 679,167 41,500,000 40,000,001  

 704,167 43,000,000 41,500,001  

 729,167 44,500,000 43,000,001  

 754,167 46,000,000 44,500,001  

 779,167 47,500,000 46,000,001  

 804,167 49,000,000 47,500,001  

 833,333 51,000,000 49,000,001  

 866,667 53,000,000 51,000,001  

 900,000 55,000,000 53,000,001  

 933,333 57,000,000 55,000,001  

966,667 59,000,000 57,000,001  



 

°·Ëq g¶Åu
g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

 1,000,000 61,000,000 59,000,001  

 1,033,333 63,000,000 61,000,001  

 1,066,667 65,000,000 63,000,001  

 1,100,000 67,000,000 65,000,001  

 1,133,333 69,000,000 67,000,001  

 1,166,667 71,000,000 69,000,001  

 1,200,000 73,000,000 71,000,001  

 1,233,333 75,000,000 73,000,001  

 1,266,667 77,000,000 75,000,001  

 1,300,000 79,000,000 77,000,001  

 1,333,333 81,000,000 79,000,001  

 1,366,667 83,000,000 81,000,001  

 1,400,000 85,000,000 83,000,001  

 1,433,333 87,000,000 85,000,001  

 1,466,667 89,000,000 87,000,001  

 1,500,000 91,000,000 89,000,001  

 1,533,333 93,000,000 91,000,001  

 1,566,667 95,000,000 93,000,001  

 1,600,000 97,000,000 95,000,001  

 1,633,333 99,000,000 97,000,001  

 1,658,333 100,000,000 99,000,001  

‰WiZågKð™}X  100,000,001  
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nŠ)õG0ƒ)õG0',Wæ~{Ws™i+^

ÆÍØZg}Æ_.X
×{WsÇg‹»Z�̀Z
)�%ZÌZàç5]Æfg)ƒÇ(

1X

{Ws™i+^Åæ]»ƒäZzgZkÅ
{ 6 Šz!*g{‰h+6,z„z1Y)õG0Ç�

Ws™i+Ã̂Yg~™Dƒ)õG01Y@*

ìX

{Ws™i+^ÅŠz!*g{‰h+»z 2X

@Æ**xR,Zc 6 {Ws™i+Ã̂
™Dz‰Üz„z1Y)õG0Ç�6
{Ws™i+Ã̂Yg~™Dƒ)õG01Y@*

ìX

@Æ**xR,Zc ñ�Š{{Ws™i+^»6 3X

ZÝBÇzZ‚];Ã„ZzgZy�ZY]�
Zkæ~ƒVX

{WsÇg‹Å¤&zÂ}c*ZkÅ™q{m
îg6,Z#ÓxzZ‚]{Ws™i+^Yg~

X ™zZäzZáÆf)ƒV

4X

Æ SWIFT ; Rs.1500/-

zZ‚]

{WsÇg‹Å™q 5X

ŠŠŠŠ****zzzzmmmm,,,,ZZZZ]]]]BBBB‘‘‘‘ÅÅÅÅJJJJqqqqZZZZzzzzggggzzzz [[[[XXXX

{Ws™i+^(»ÍØZg{ USANCE ì.Š*zm,Z]B‘ÅJq)

)ÍØZg{X[(�W"5å G0E{,]6,Šc*ŠHìX
1X



}.â]ÅzZ‚] <Å}.â] �Ñg

°.ÞÔ.ÞÅgðä04 Rs.750/-

Æz‰Üzßw²/õG0Y#èG0ÐX

{Ws™i+^Æ¸W,ƒäÆˆÆ
z‰ÜÆÊ/õG0Š*zm,Z]B‘Å

{Ws™i+^(» USANCE Jq)

ÍØZg{)ÍØZg{X[(ÑÍƒÇX

@*ëZ¤/.ÞÅZŠZ"5Àö G0G
Y

Bæ]Zkz‰ÜÆ
Z0+gƒY)õG0Z#ZÌ{Ws™i+^Å
æ]!*¹ƒÂÃ"öG0zzßw7HY)õG0

ÇX

{Ws™i+^ USANCE Z¤/.Þ

Æ�Yg~²/õG0Y#èG0X

2X

',Zñ°p~ Rs.1000/- {Ws™i+^Bç@}~p~ 3X

',Zñ°p~ Rs.1000/-

;zX

p~�g¶(,JäÐ0ƒZzgóÆ
ŠzgZ6(,JäÐ0ƒX

4X

vÍØZg{XZ³ 50%

ZzgÍØZg{X[
S6,Yg~ƒ 100% {Ws™i+^� 5X

Ã„7X ÆzZ‚] I ÃgxX 6X

ââââ^̂̂̂::::
�Ðic*Š{ƒÏZk6,°1q-�c*ZkÆ¼{6, 100 Óxt”{g¶� 1111XXXX

â;:ÅãCŠ6,zßw²/õG0Y#èG0ÐX Rs.750/- '×h+

2XR@iÆaJÆ‚Bcz*ÅRöñ�ŠìX
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FFFF,,,,cccc]]]] \\\\XXXX

(Rs.500/- )ÁÐÁ o.1%

;F,−Æegb�

ŠgWæÅæ~‚ây−zZáÛzyoZi+zZ÷
g¶ÅF,−

1X

0.15%

Rs.1500/- c*ÁÐÁ
Æegb�Æ SWIFT/FED ;

ŠgWæÆjZáÐF,c]

%{WsÇg‹Bç@}ÅgZcÆ
)!ZŠZ"5Àö G0G

Y
Åßg]~(

2X

ŠŠŠŠggggWWWWææææ~~~~zzzzßßßßààààÆÆÆÆ....ÞÞÞÞ ]]]]XXXX

Rs.1000/- »x™äÆegb� 1X

Rs.1000/- zZ3Æegb� 2X

Rs.1000/- Šzu}ËVÃZ+ZzÏYg~™**@*āÛzã
igIŠ!ÅÇ™,

c*øg}{Ws™i+B̂gZcç@}ÅF,−

3X

âwÅlZgÆ_.ŠgWæ
(IMPORT ON CONSIGNMENT BASIS )

^X

Rs.1500/- c*0.15% ŠgWæÆç@}ÃgZe™zZ** 1X

Rs.1500/- gZeç@{~p~™**
Švegb� _X

c*Ç�Ìic*Š{ƒV Rs.150/- eZu»y�a 1X

c*Ç�ic*Š{ƒV Rs.2000/- Ãgk,Æy�a 2X

14% to 18% Letter of Credi {Ws™i+þ̂þþ‰‚"3ïJGH

(i',Š4Å%Åßg]~œc*âgX -Sight)

3X

Æ�â] SWIFT 8B 4X
c*8¨4-ö
G
GG�ic*Š{ƒV Rs.2000/- 7gZQ SWIFT {Ws™i+B̂

c*8¨4-ö
G
GG�ic*Š{ƒV Rs.1000/- »¿Q SWIFT {Ws™i+^Zzg

c*‰@÷BðƒX Rs.500/- Q~p~ / {Ws™i+^»¿Q



}.â]ÆzZ‚] <Å}.â] �Ñg
c*ÇBZÝX Rs.1000/- âw−zZáÆAŠ+Åà]Ð0g7g^

¢8
5X

ÇBZÝ âzÂ"$ÆZ¤/Ãðegb�ƒñÂz{zßwƒV
Ð

6X

US$:60

˜VeƒŠgWæ~.ÞÅzß1]
ÐuGYNÐc*ZkJÐ

zßwGYNÐ�ZyÃ7™}Ç
Z¤/g¶¬„ZŠZ”{ìX

{Ws™i+^Æ�Z¤/Ã„tBZ·xzZà
Š*zm,ñßwƒVÂZy»Èzn™**

7X

î́g6, 0.10%

ÁZiÁ Rs.750/-c*

.ÞÅæ]7g~ƒä6, Sight / Usance

}.â]ÆzZ‚]
8X

â^:

Forward Z¤/{Ws™i+^Åg¶ÎZŅ̃Zògf$ÅzzÐc*@Å§sÐ

ÅzzÐ(,|YñÂÂJZk!*]»hôpg‚rìāz{(,Sƒð Cover Facility 

g¶²-.Œé G.ZCzzßw™}Z#J-{Ws™i+^Åæ]!*¹ìXtegb�0*Îã
™́c*Z%OeZ°~zßwKYMh÷X

JZk!*]»Ìhôpg‚rìāz{ŒÛçV6,Ñbo«ËÌz‰Üƒ�nÆŒÛçV6,
ps™YìX)%ZÌß**)6,Š\™äÐ¬Ñbo«psƒ$Ëì(X
ptÑbo«ÔÃJWs0*ÎyÅÑbo«c*@Ã¬ÐC)õG0²ö

Y
0Ñbo«Ð

ic*Š{7ƒÏX



',WæZ] `X
{{{{WWWWssss™™™™iiii++++^̂̂̂ 1111XXXX

î́g6, Rs.1000/- Z³Xtg{

°p~ Rs.750/- [Xp~

c*�Ìðƒ Rs.1000/-

Zk~Ð�Ìic*Š{ƒVX
`X¤&

î́g6, Rs.1000/- ŠX',WæÐ0{Ws™i+^»R,Zc

'''',,,,WWWWææææ~~~~....ÞÞÞÞ 2X

Rs.1000/- Šzu}ËVÃg¶ÅZŠZ5�£ò:ƒVZzg)
g;$gö G0

I
0*Îãg¶ÆZ»ƒ.$BZµ®Ô.çG08-

-2Z»ƒ.$Ðg¶ÅZŠZ5ÅY)õG0X
zzzzßßßß1111]]]] 3X

Rs.200/- Ýzß1]
Rs.400/- Š*zm,)X6,J¼ÌnŠ!ÅWæã7¾@*(
°Ãgx Rs.100/- CÙÃgxXZ~6,Z+ZzÏYg~™**

°Z+ZzÏ Rs.1000/- )Ð0Z+ZzÏYg~™** EE

}}}}....ââââ]]]]ÆÆÆÆzzzzZZZZ‚‚‚‚]]]] 4X

gz9 100 b° 10

Rs.600/- ÁZiÁ
',Wæ~Š*zm,Z]Æ0}.â]ÆzZ‚]
˜VŠgWæ~Š*zm,Z]zßàÅãCŠ6,Zg‚wÅˆ

!JÆ payment cover ƒVZzg
ÎZZ̧ZòZ»ƒ.$~ñßwƒ[ƒc*!g¶
zßwƒ_ƒX

î́g6,c*™i+^ezõy Rs.800/-

Å@Ze$Æ_.
',Wæ~g^aZhe-C»æÃJÃ
¦™zZäÅßg]~X
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ŠŠŠŠ****zzzzmmmm,,,,ZZZZ]]]]eeee%%%%ÆÆÆÆzzzzZZZZ‚‚‚‚]]]] 5555XXXX

Rs.1000/- ÁZiÁc* 0.10% ˜VÃ„ZEgR,igIŠ!ËŠzu}JÃÖ@
Š}²',WæÅŠ*zm,Z]JWsº[Æ
ig)È²ö

Y
0ƒVÏX
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ŠgWæ~{Ws™i+^

ˆÅ�â„V «�â„ g¶Åu
c*Zï¼z c*Ze¼z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

1,000 1,500 500,000 1  

1,300 1,900 750,000 500,001  

1,700 2,500 1,000,000 750,001  

2,200 3,500 1,500,000 1,000,001  

3,400 5,200 2,000,000 1,500,001  

4,400 6,700 2,500,000 2,000,001  

5,400 8,200 3,000,000 2,500,001  

6,400 9,700 3,500,000 3,000,001  

7,400 11,200 4,000,000 3,500,001  

8,400 12,700     4,500,000   4,000,001          

9,400 14,200 5,000,000 4,500,001  

10,400 15,700 5,500,000 5,000,001  

11,400 17,200 6,000,000 5,500,001  

12,400 18,700 6,500,000 6,000,001  

13,400 20,200 7,000,000 6,500,001 

14,400 21,700 7,500,000 7,000,001 

15,400 23,200 8,000,000 7,500,001  

16,400 24,700 8,500,000 8,000,001  

17,400 26,200 9,000,000 8,500,001  



ˆÅ�â„V «�â„ g¶Åu
c*Zï¼z c*Ze¼z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

18,400  27,700 9,500,000 9,000,001

19,400 29,200 10,000,000 9,500,001  

22,400 33,700 12,500,000 10,000,001  

27,400 41,200 15,000,000 12,500,001  

32,400 48,700 17,500,000 15,000,001  

37,400 56,200 20,000,000 17,500,001  

42,400 63,700 22,500,000 20,000,001  

45,400 71,200 27,500,000 22,500,001  

46,000 73,800 30,000,000 27,500,001  

48,800 78,000 32,500,000 30,000,001  

50,500 84,300 35,000,000 32,500,001  

54,300 90,500 37,500,000 35,000,001  

58,000 96,800 40,000,000 37,500,001  

61,800 103,000 42,500,000 40,000,001 

   65,500   109,300 45,000,000 42,500,001 

69,300 115,500 47,500,000 45,000,001  

73,000 121,800 50,000,000 47,500,001  

76,800 102,400 52,500,000 50,000,001  

80,500 107,400 55,000,000 52,500,001             

84,300 112,400 57,500,000 55,000,001  

88,000 117,400 60,000,000 57,500,001  

91,800 122,400  62,500,000 60,000,001   

95,500 127,400 65,000,000 62,500,001  

                                                           



                                      

ˆÅ�â„V «�â„ g¶Åu
c*Zï¼z c*Ze¼z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

99,300 132,400     67,500,000      65,000,001  

103,000 137,400 70,000,000 67,500,001  

106,800 142,400 72,500,000 70,000,001  

110,500 147,000 75,000,000 72,500,001  

114,300 152,000 77,500,000 75,000,001  

118,000 157,400 80,000,000 77,500,001  

121,800 162,400 82,500,000 80,000,001  

125,500 167,400 85,000,000 82,500,001  

129,300 172,400 87,500,000 85,000,001 

133,000 177,400 90,000,000 87,500,001 

136,800 182,400 92,500,000 90,000,001   

140,500 187,400 95,000,000 92,500,001  

144,300 192,400 97,500,000 95,000,001  

148,000 197,400 100,000,000 97,500,001  

ââââ^̂̂̂::::
�Ðic*Š{ƒVÐZk6,°1q-�6, 100 1XÓxŠgWæ~{Ws™i+^�

)Zq-�â„c*Zn¼{6,(ZŸ°zßw²/õG07òE,ÐX Rs. 1,500/- 

°Zq-�zßw²/õG07òE, Rs. 1,000/- ZzgCÙZ‹�â„c*Zn¼{6,
ÐX

2XR@iÆaJÆ‚Bcz*ÅRöñ�ŠìX



ÍØZg{X[ ÍØZg{X[

{Ws™i+^Æ� USANCE ‘ÅJqX

°· JqÅg¶Åu
c*ZeÃ„z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

500 500,000 1 

700 750,000 500,001 

900 1,000,000 750,001 

1,250 1,500,000 1,000,001 

1,750 2,000,000 1,500,001 

2,250 2,500,000 2,000,001 

2,750 3,000,000 2,500,001 

3,250 3,500,000 3,000,001 

3,750 4,000,000 3,500,001 

4,250 4,500,000 4,000,001 

4,750 5,000,000 4,500,001 

5,250 5,500,000 5,000,001 

5,750 6,000,000 5,500,001 

6,250 6,500,000 6,000,001 

6,750 7,000,000 6,500,001 

7,250 7,500,000 7,000,001 

7,750 8,000,000 7,500,001 

8,250 8,500,000 8,000,001 

8,750 9,000,000 8,500,001 



°· JqÅg¶Åu
c*ZeÃ„z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

9,250 9,500,000 9,000,001 

9,750     10,000,000 9,500,001 

11,250 12,500,000 10,000,001 

13,750 15,000,000 12,500,001 

16,250 17,500,000 15,000,001 

18,750 20,000,000 17,500,001 

21,250 22,500,000 20,000,001 

23,750 25,000,000 22,500,001 

26,250 27,500,000 25,000,001 

28,750 30,000,000 27,500,001 

31,250 32,500,000 30,000,001 

33,750 35,000,000 32,500,001 

36,250 37,500,000 35,000,001 

38,750 40,000,000 37,500,001 

41,250 42,500,000 40,000,001 

43,750 45,000,000 42,500,001 

46,250 47,500,000 45,000,001 

48,750 50,000,000  47,500,001 

51,250 52,500,000 50,000,001 

53,750 55,000,000 52,500,001 

56,250 57,500,000 55,000,001 

58,750 60,000,000 57,500,001 

61,250 62,500,000 60,000,001 

63,750 65,000,000 62,500,001 



°· JqÅg¶Åu
c*ZeÃ„z g¶XJ- g¶XÐ³

66,250 67,500,000 65,000,001 

68,750 70,000,000 67,500,001 

71,250 72,500,000 70,000,001 

73,750 75,000,000 72,500,001 

76,250 77,500,000 75,000,001 

78,750 80,000,000 77,500,001 

81,250 82,500,000 80,000,001 

83,750 85,000,000 82,500,001 

86,250 87,500,000 85,000,001 

88,750  90,000,000 87,500,001 

91,250 92,500,000 90,000,001 

93,750 95,000,000 92,500,001 

96,250 97,500,000 95,000,001 

98,750 100,000,000 97,500,001 



Àòâ^:

1X(ZŠZgzVÔ;%æG0Z�mzÔ(1gez){Æ(zZ‚]HZŠZ&ÀöG0
Y

Æa#-.3ï FGEHWgegÔeZ&+

egZÅZzgZkÐ́Š*zm,Z]¯äÆnegb�ÅÑb(zZ‚]Åg¶
gz9�ÌÁƒÇzßwÅYñÇX Rs.25/-c*0.50%»

2X�C�Ë(ZŠZg}Æ:Ã$Z»ƒ.$~',Z{gZ„�:¦™zZNÐZyÐÃð}.â]
ÆzZ‚]7Ê/õG0Y#èG0ÐX

3XÓ#ÖÆÓx[T~8gwZ7%æG0Ee-KÔZ7,̂e-KLÔiÃZ>z){Ì÷áïìJÅ
}.â]Æçz2Æ´z{zßwGYNÐX

4XZOðZk!*]»Z(ggBbìāz{JÅ}.â]»Ã„{mçz£çs™Š}c*ZkÐZ]

g~Š}Š,X Š}Š}Z¤/Ñ=1geÆxgÁZkÅà






